12/14/2017 504688269

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAR MIKAEL BOHRARPER	12/05/2017
STEN GARMARK	11/14/2017
NIKLAS MARTIN GUSTAVSSON	12/11/2017
JOHN FREDRIK WILHELMNOREN	11/18/2017
GUSTAV SÖDERSTRÖM	11/15/2017
BABAR ZAFAR	11/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPOTIFY AB
Street Address:	BIRGER JARLSGATAN 61
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	11356

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14289438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 843 4000

Email: lata.olivier@morganlewis.com MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1400 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020143-5028-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. HUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Charles C. Huse/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=020143-5028-US Assignment#page1.tif source=020143-5028-US Assignment#page2.tif

source=020143-5028-US Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Par Mikael Bohrarper, citizen of Sweden, residing in Goteborg, Sweden; Sten Garmark, citizen of Sweden, residing in Stockholm, Sweden; Niklas Martin Gustavsson, citizen of Sweden, residing in Kallered, Sweden; John Fredrik Wilhelm Noren, citizen of Sweden, residing in Goteborg, Sweden; Gustav Söderström, citizen of Sweden, residing in Stockholm, Sweden, and Babar Zafar, citizen of Sweden, residing in Goteborg, Sweden, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC MIXING OF MEDIA

	scribed in an application for a Patent o			
- 15	which is executed on		ADALAR SANO LIC	
	which was filed on 05-28-2014			
\square	which claims priority on U.S. Provisio	nal Patent Application Nots	0. 61/829.195	
Ħ	which claims priority on U.S. Provision We hereby authorize and request our a (Application number application when known.	ttorney, **, of Morgan, Lev , filed	vis & Bockius LLP, to insert her) the filing date and applicate	e in parenthesis tion number of said
and Sw	WHEREAS, Spotify AB, ASSIGNE eden is desirous of obtaining our entilication:	E, having a place of busine	ess at Birger Jarlsgatan 61, 113	3 56 Stockholm,
the transport and con grad on including State Con countries on the countries of the countri	NOW, THEREFORE, let it be kr d, and other good and valuable consides aid ASSIGNORS, have sold, assign after and set over, unto the said ASSIG interest in, to and under the said investinuations thereof, and any substitute need thereon and all reissues and extension which the said United States applicate uding, without limitation, all applicated invention in any country or countries the right to claim for the same the pes provisional patent application(s), evention for the Protection of Industriantry in which any such application is uding, without limitation, patents, utilisention in any country or countries force	ration, the receipt and sufficient transferred and set over NEE, its auccessors, legal ration, and the said United Sapplications therefore, and ions thereof; the said Unites on claims priority; and all ms for patents, utility mode foreign to the United States riority rights derived from if any, under the Patent Property, or any other intested, as may be applicable; y models, inventors' certificant.	iciency of which are hereby ack, and by these presents do her epresentatives and assigns, our tates application and all division all Patents of the United State of States provisional patent applications for industrial proples, and designs which may here, together with the right to file s said United States application. Laws of the United States, tenational agreement or the domand all forms of industrial properties and designs which may here.	enowledged, we, eby sell, assign, entire right, title ms, renewals and so which may be cation(s), if any, perty protection, after be fiked for such applications and said United he International estic taws of the perty protection, granted for said
evic	AND WE HEREBY authorize and any Official of any country or country lence or forms of industrial property SIGNEE, its successors, legal represent	ies foreign to the United S protection on application	tates, whose duty it is to issue a as aforesaid, to issue the se	patents or other ime to the said
and	AND WE HEREBY covenant and that we have not executed, and will no	agree that we have full rig execute, any agreement in	hit to convey the entire interest conflict herewith.	herein assigned,
pro rigi	AND WE HEREBY further coverssors, legal representatives and assigneding, sign all lawful papers, executful eaths, and generally do everythin assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pages.	is, any facts known to us re ite all divisional, continuing possible to aid the said A	specting said invention, and tes ng, reissue and foreign applica SSIGNEE, its successors, lega	aify in any legal ations, make all
1.57	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Vective signatures.			et opposite our
Dat	. <u>2017 - 12-05</u>			L.S.
Date	. 2017-11:6(4	Sien Garmark	244	LS.
Date	. 197-12-11	Nillae Martin Coc	tavsson	L.S.
		1 2 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	250 V 12./23628	

DB2/24996886.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 020143-5028-US

Date Nov 18 2017	Fredrik Noren	L.S.
	John Fredrik WilhelmNoren	
Date	Gustav Söderström	L.S.
Date	Bahar Zafar	L.S.

DB2/ 24906886.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LEE DOCKET NO. 020143-5028-US

Date		L.S.
income.	John Fredrik WilhelmNoren	commission in its interest
Date 20/7 - 1/ 15		L.S.
	Güstay Söderström	
Dute 2017 - 11-15	III samu	ES.
	Bahar-Zafar	Construction of Const.

DB2/ 24906886.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2017